©2026 Advanced Energy Industries, Inc.
EVERGREENTM VENTOTM
FCM30K
30,000 W Bulk Front End
Narrow Trim
Total Power
30,000 W
Input Voltage

6	 advancedenergy.com
FCM30K
ORDERING INFORMATION
New Model
Number
Nominal
Output
Voltage
Trim Range Max
Current
Standby
Output Efficiency Description / Remarks Max Operating
Ambient Temp
FCM30KSHNW-PRM 54.5 VDC 48 to 60 VDC 550.5 A 5 V at 1 A 95.5%
Narrow Trim Shelf, Pluggable
AC input version, MODBUS RTU
with PMI
50 degC Max
FCM30KSHNW-TRM 54.5 VDC 48 to 60 VDC 550.5 A 5 V at 1 A 95.5%
Narrow Trim Shelf, Terminal Block
AC input version, MODBUS RTU
with PMI
50 degC Max
FCM30KSHNW-PRN 54.5 VDC 48 to 60 VDC 550.5 A 5 V at 1 A 95.5%
Narrow Trim Shelf, Pluggable
AC input version, MODBUS RTU
without PMI
70 degC Max, Power is
derated from 50 degC
to 70 degC
FCM30KSHNW-TRN 54.5 VDC 48 to 60 VDC 550.5 A 5 V at 1 A 95.5%
Narrow Trim Shelf, Terminal Block
AC input version, MODBUS RTU
without PMI
70 degC Max, Power is
derated from 50 degC
to 70 degC
FCM30K SHELF MODEL NUMBER SCHEME
FCM30KSHYX - A B C D 4XX
Shelf Size (mm) Input Connector Option Interface Type Input Option Codes Option Codes Hardware Code
30000 W = 85.2 x 448 x 595 T = Input Terminal Block R = MODBUS RTU M = PMI Added Blank = No Option 4XX = Mod Codes
P = Input Connection
Plug (pluggable